rod Hlu—a
DIGITAL DUBAI

(2019 = 100)

ol I T et Glealt ol

Cost Index

tial buildings

buildings

Cost Index

tial buildings

buildings

Cost Index

tial buildings

buildings

Second Qu
olell o3,

Fourth Quarter &I)JI &._\)JI Thir (]| 8)JI arter dLJI 8)JI Firs
o | o ila ilea

Cost Index

tial buildings

buildings

Cost Index

tial buildings

buildings

General Index

Raw materials and materials

Ores and minerals; electricity, gas and water
Stone, sand and clay

Other transportable goods, except metal
products, machinery and equipment
Products of wood, cork, straw and plaiting
materials

Refined petroleum products
Other chemical products; man-made fibres

Rubber and plastics products
Glass and glass products and other non-metallic
products n.e.c.

Furniture; other transportable goods n.e.c.
Metal products, machinery and equipment

Basic metals
Manufactured metal products excluding

machinery and equipment

General-purpose machinery
Special-purpose machinery

Electrical machinery and apparatus
Radio, television and communication equipment

and apparatus
High-precision measuring devices, optical

instruments and watches

Construction services
Equipment, labor and other costs
Hiring of equipment

Labour wages

Other costs

Source: Dubai Data & Statistics

108.22

108.39

101.50

101.50

106.39

107.80

114.50

120.22

116.19

104.10

98.66
112.73

115.88

112.24

108.47
111.86

116.81

84.99

111.87

107.99

107.99

102.53

109.04

100.00

107.81

108.25

101.48

101.48

106.52

107.86

114.50
119.94

115.07

104.68

98.66
112.10

114.56

11333

107.88
112.15

114.92

85.42

11161

107.22

107.22

102.53

109.04

100.00

108.31

108.42

101.51

101.51

106.36

107.78

114.50
120.26

116.48

103.96

98.66
112.88

116.25

111.96

108.58
111.80

117.17

84.90

111.93

108.16

108.16

102.53

109.04

100.00

‘alle w@' f\;i,dl

slgeg Olel>

clallg Llg <l xSy cyslzally (S35 )lall
Oablly Joyg sl

dgasall Olaziall e Logd (Jasll A6 (535 gl
Olszalls &3 o

25 3lgag (il Huldy Al Blaiie

byxSall dghadl Olaiiall

duclibool Glly (5351 &glesS Oilaiio
() 31l Olaiing blasll

Gilall sue Slaiially &yl Slaiially cl?)'ll
251 gBgn § danansll e 553

53T gidse § dbian ype Jail) AL1S glus SUI
Olszally SLslally doszall Olaiiall

deaolawdl ylzall

LSl clitiwly driasll dbszall Olaiell
Olazally

dalall pabedl § dlasiaall 3l

ool dawanio oIl

a5l a8 3a2ly il

ollasdly oor3alilly gushll S3a2ly lame
&yl Slgadly (8l ddle Lulidll 339>

Sleludly
Olelésdl loss

63l ISy Jlocg Wilao yo2!
Glsmo slatiul

Jloc so2!

e peniy

clasgl g Sblll s sl



