

Construction Cost Index 2025 By Central Product Classification

الرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء 2025 حسب التصنيف المركزي للمنتجات

(2019 = 100)

(2013 - 100)	2025		Fourth Quarter الربع الرابع Third Quarter			arter	ني Second Quarter الربع الثالث ·			بيع الثاني	الربع الثان الربع الثان		الربع الأول			
Title	الرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء Construction Cost Index	المباني غير السكنية Non.Residen tial buildings	المباني السكنية Residential buildings	الرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء Construction		المباني السكنية Residential	الرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء		المباني السكنية n Residential	لرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء	المباني غير السكنية Non.Reside	المباني السكنية n Residential	الرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء Construction Cost Index	المباني غير السكنية	المباني السكنية Residential buildings	البيان
General Index													108.22	107.81	108.31	الرقم القياسي العام
Raw materials and materials													108.39	108.25	108.42	خامات ومواد
Ores and minerals; electricity, gas and water													101.50	101.48	101.51	الخامات(ركازات) والمعادن، والكهرباء والغاز والماء
Stone, sand and clay													101.50	101.48	101.51	احجار ورمل والطين
Other transportable goods, except metal products, machinery and equipment													106.39	106.52	106.36	سلع أخرى قابلة للنقل، فيما عدا المنتجات المعدنية و الآلات والمعدات
Products of wood, cork, straw and plaiting materials													107.80	107.86	107.78	منتجات خشبية وفلين وقش ومواد ضفر
Refined petroleum products													114.50	114.50	114.50	المنتجات النفطية المكررة
Other chemical products; man-made fibres													120.22	119.94	120.26	منتجات كيماوية اخرى والياف اصطناعية
Rubber and plastics products													116.19		116.48	المطاط ومنتجات اللدائن(البلاستك)
Glass and glass products and other non-metallic products n.e.c.													104.10	104.68	103.96	
Furniture; other transportable goods n.e.c.													98.66	98.66	98.66	" اثاث وسلع قابلة للنقل غير مصنفة في موضع آخر
Metal products, machinery and equipment													112.73	112.10	112.88	المنتجات المعدنية والماكنات والمعدات
Basic metals													115.88	114.56	116.25	المعادن الاساسية
Manufactured metal products excluding machinery and equipment													112.24	113.33	111.96	المنتجات المعدنية المصنعة باستثناء الماكنات والمعدات
General-purpose machinery													108.47	107.88	108.58	الآلات المستعملة في الاغراض العامة
Special-purpose machinery													111.86	112.15	111.80	آلات متخصصة الغرض
Electrical machinery and apparatus													116.81	114.92	117.17	آلات واجهزة كهربائية
Radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus													84.99	85.42	84.90	معدات واجهزة الراديو والتلفزيون والاتصالات
High-precision measuring devices, optical													111.87	111 61	111.93	اجهزة القياس عالية الدقة، والادوات البصرية
instruments and watches																والساعات
Construction services													107.99	107.22	108.16	خدمات الانشاءات
Equipment, labor and other costs													107.99	107.22	108.16	اجور معدات وعمال وتكاليف اخرى
Hiring of equipment													102.53	102.53	102.53	استئجار معدات
Labour wages													109.04	109.04	109.04	اجور عمال
Other costs													100.00	100.00	100.00	تكاليف اخرى

Source: Dubai Data & Statistics